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（PFAS）全氟，我们不“氟” 

百灵威供应最新全氟化合物标品定制，助力检测行业 

CAS 中文名称 品牌 货号（超链） 

375-22-4 
全氟丁酸 

Perfluorobutanoic acid 
AccuStandard PFOA-002S 

2706-90-3 
全氟戊酸 

Perfluoropentanoic acid 
AccuStandard PFOA-008S 

307-24-4 
全氟己酸 

Perfluorohexanoic acid 
AccuStandard PFOA-006S 

375-85-9 
全氟庚酸 

Perfluoroheptanoic acid 
AccuStandard PFOA-005S 

335-67-1 
全氟辛酸 

Perfluoroctanoic acid 
AccuStandard PFOA-001N 

335-67-1 
全氟辛酸 

Perfluoroctanoic acid 
AccuStandard PFOA-001S 

375-95-1 
全氟壬酸 

Perfluorononanoic acid 
AccuStandard PFOA-007S 

335-76-2 
全氟癸酸 

Perfluorodecanoic acid 
AccuStandard PFOA-003S 

2058-94-8 
全氟十一烷酸 

Perfluoroundecanoic acid 
AccuStandard PFOA-009S 

307-55-1 
全氟十二烷酸 

Perfluorododecanoic acid 
AccuStandard PFOA-004S 

34598-33-9 
2H，2H，3H，3H-全氟十一烷酸 

2H,2H,3H,3H-Perfluoroundecanoic acid 
AccuStandard PFOA-010S 

70887-84-2 
2H-全氟-2-癸烯酸（FOUEA） 

2H-Perfluoro-2-decenoic Acid (FOUEA) 
AccuStandard PFOA-027S 

70887-84-2 
2H-全氟-2-癸烯酸（FOUEA） 

2H-Perfluoro-2-decenoic Acid (FOUEA) 
AccuStandard 

PFOA-027S-

0.02X 

1763-23-1 
全氟辛烷磺酸 

Perfluorooctane sulfonic acid 
AccuStandard PFOS-001S 

1763-23-1 
全氟辛烷磺酸 

Perfluorooctane sulfonic acid 
AccuStandard PFOS-001N 

2706-91-4 
全氟戊烷磺酸 

Perfluoropentanesulfonic acid 
AccuStandard PFOA-025S 

375-92-8 
全氟庚烷磺酸（PFHps） 

Perfluoroheptanesulfonic acid (PFHps) 
AccuStandard PFOS-024S 

375-92-8 
全氟庚烷磺酸（PFHps） 

Perfluoroheptanesulfonic acid (PFHps) 
AccuStandard 

PFOS-024S-

0.02X 

355-46-4 
全氟己烷-1-磺酸（PFHxS） 

Perfluorohexane-1-sulfonic acid (PFHxS) 
AccuStandard PFOS-029S 

355-46-4 
全氟己烷-1-磺酸（PFHxS） 

Perfluorohexane-1-sulfonic acid (PFHxS) 
AccuStandard 

PFOS-029S-

0.02X 

2355-31-9 
N-甲基全氟-1-辛烷磺酸氨基乙酸（直链） 

N-methylperfluoro-1-octanesulfonamidoacetic acid (linear) 
AccuStandard 

PFOS-014S-

0.02X 

2991-50-6 
N-乙基全氟-1-辛烷磺酸氨基乙酸（直链） 

N-ethylperfluoro-1-octanesulfonamidoacetic acid (linear) 
AccuStandard 

PFOS-015S-

0.02X 

http://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/search/fulltextsearch/PFOA-002S.html
http://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/search/fulltextsearch/PFOA-008S.html
http://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/search/fulltextsearch/PFOA-006S.html
http://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/search/fulltextsearch/PFOA-005S.html
http://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/search/fulltextsearch/PFOA-001N.html
http://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/search/fulltextsearch/PFOA-001S.html
http://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/search/fulltextsearch/PFOA-007S.html
http://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/search/fulltextsearch/PFOA-003S.html
http://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/search/fulltextsearch/PFOA-009S.html
http://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/search/fulltextsearch/PFOA-004S.html
http://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/search/fulltextsearch/PFOA-010S.html
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/3025115
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/3025111
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/3025111
http://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/search/fulltextsearch/PFOS-001S.html
http://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/search/fulltextsearch/1763-23-1.html
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/2958652
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/3025116
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/3025113
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/3025113
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/3025119
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/3025112
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/3025112
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/2958653
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/2958653
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/2958657
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/2958657
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（PFAS）全氟，我们不“氟” 

百灵威供应最新全氟化合物标品定制，助力检测行业 

68259-12-1 
全氟酮磺酸 

Perfluorononanesulfonic Acid (PFNS) 
AccuStandard PFOS-031S 

68259-12-1 全氟酮磺酸 Perfluorononanesulfonic Acid (PFNS) AccuStandard 
PFOS-031S-

0.02X 

31506-32-8 
N-甲基全氟-1-辛烷磺酰胺 

N-Methylperfluoro-1-octanesulfonamide (NMeFOSA) 
AccuStandard PFOS-032S 

31506-32-8 
N-甲基全氟-1-辛烷磺酰胺 

N-Methylperfluoro-1-octanesulfonamide (NMeFOSA) 
AccuStandard 

PFOS-032S-

0.02X 

24448-09-7 
十七氟-N-(2-羟乙基)-N-甲基-1-辛基磺酰胺 

ethylperfluorooctanesulfonamidoethanol (NMeFOSE) 
AccuStandard PFOS-033S 

24448-09-7 
十七氟-N-(2-羟乙基)-N-甲基-1-辛基磺酰胺 

ethylperfluorooctanesulfonamidoethanol (NMeFOSE) 
AccuStandard 

PFOS-033S-

0.02X 

2795-39-3 
全氟辛烷磺酸钾 

Potassium perfluorooctanesulfonate 
AccuStandard PFOS-002N 

2795-39-3 
全氟辛烷磺酸钾 

Potassium perfluorooctanesulfonate 
AccuStandard PFOS-002S 

29420-49-3 
全氟-1-丁磺酸钾 

Potassium perfluoro-1-butanesulfonate 
AccuStandard PFOS-005S 

630402-22-1 
全氟-1-戊烷磺酸钠 

Sodium perfluoro-1-pentanesulfonate 
AccuStandard PFOS-006S 

3871-99-6 
全氟-1-己烷磺酸钾 

Potassium perfluoro-1-hexanesulfonate 
AccuStandard PFOS-007S 

90076-65-6 
双（三氟甲烷）磺酰亚胺锂 

Bis(trifluoromethane)sulfonimide lithium salt (HQ-115) 
AccuStandard PFOS-030S 

90076-65-6 
双（三氟甲烷）磺酰亚胺锂 

Bis(trifluoromethane)sulfonimide lithium salt (HQ-115) 
AccuStandard 

PFOS-030S-

0.02X 

2991-50-6 
2-(N-乙基全氟辛烷磺酰氨基)乙酸 

N-ethyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid 
AccuStandard PFOS-003S 

2355-31-9 
2-(N-甲基全氟辛烷磺酰氨基)乙酸 

N-methyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid 
AccuStandard PFOS-004S 

27619-93-8 
1H，1H，2H，2H-全氟-1-己磺酸钠 

Sodium 1H,1H,2H,2H-perfluoro-1-hexanesulfonate 
AccuStandard PFOS-011S 

27619-94-9 
1H，1H，2H，2H-全氟-1-辛烷磺酸钠 

Sodium 1H,1H,2H,2H-perfluoro-1-octanesulfonate 
AccuStandard PFOS-012S 

27619-96-1 
1H，1H，2H，2H-全氟 1-癸磺酸钠 

Sodium 1H,1H,2H,2H-perfluoro1-decanesulfonate 
AccuStandard PFOS-013S 

N/A 
全氟辛磺酸衍生物（工业级混合物） 

Scotchgard Pre-2002 Formulation (Tech mix) 
AccuStandard PFOS-SCG-001S 

N/A 
新丝高洁（工业级混合物） 

Scotchgard™ Post-2002 Formulation (Tech mix) 
AccuStandard PFOS-SCG-002S 

/ 
14 组分 Method 537 标准品 

M-537 Native Compound Standard 
AccuStandard M-537 

/ 
18 组分 Method 537.1 标准品 

EPA 537.1 Method Standard 
AccuStandard M-537.1 

https://www.jkchemical.com/product/3025123
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/3025125
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/3025125
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/3025094
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/3025093
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/3025093
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/3025095
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/3025096
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/3025096
http://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/search/fulltextsearch/PFOS-002N.html
http://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/search/fulltextsearch/PFOS-002S.html
https://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/search/fulltextsearch/PFOS-005s.html
https://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/search/fulltextsearch/PFOS-006S.html
https://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/J29PFOS-007S.html
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/3025124
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/3025121
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/3025121
https://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/J29PFOS-003S.html
https://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/J29PFOS-004S.html
https://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/J29PFOS-011S.html
https://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/J29PFOS-012S.html
https://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/J29PFOS-013S.html
http://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/search/fulltextsearch/PFOS-SCG-001S.html
http://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/search/fulltextsearch/PFOS-SCG-002S.html
https://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/J29M-537.html
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（PFAS）全氟，我们不“氟” 

百灵威供应最新全氟化合物标品定制，助力检测行业 

/ 
24 组分全氟天然化合物标准品 

Method 537Extension of Method 537 Standard 
AccuStandard PFC-24 

/ 
24 组分全氟天然化合物标准品 

Method 537Extension of Method 537 Standard 
AccuStandard PFC-24-10x 

70887-88-6 
2H-全氟-2-辛酸 

2H-Perfluoro-2-octenoic acid (FHUEA) 
AccuStandard PFOA-024S 

812-70-4 
2H,2H,3H,3H-全氟癸酸 

2H,2H,3H,3H-Perfluorodecanoic acid (7:3 FTCA) 
AccuStandard PFOA-023S 

151772-58-6 
氟碳表面活性剂 FN-3 

Nonafluoro-3,6-dioxaheptanoic acid (NFDHA) 
AccuStandard PFOA-018S 

 
注：1.AccuStandard品牌可直接连接至百灵威官网 

        2.其他品牌的咨询请联系销售或者客服 

3.以下表为组分信息：（搜索货号即可获得产品信息） 

4.关于全氟其他资料可查询 https://www.accustandard.com/pfas-

standards?utm_source=PFASemail&utm_medium=edist&utm_id=ed20210609 
产品编号 M-537 

 
Matrix 50 µg/mL in Acetonitrile:Water (95:5) 

Number of Components 14 

Unit 1 mL 

Analyte Analyte CAS Number 
Target 

Concentration 

全氟己酸 Perfluorohexanoic acid 307-24-4 50 µg/mL 

全氟庚酸 Perfluoroheptanoic acid 375-85-9 50 µg/mL 

全氟辛酸 Perfluorooctanoic acid 335-67-1 50 µg/mL 

全氟壬酸 Perfluorononanoic acid 375-95-1 50 µg/mL 

全氟癸酸 Perfluorodecanoic acid 335-76-2 50 µg/mL 

全氟十一酸 Perfluoroundecanoic acid 2058-94-8 50 µg/mL 

全氟十二酸 Perfluorododecanoic acid 307-55-1 50 µg/mL 

全氟十三酸 Perfluorotridecanoic acid 72629-94-8 50 µg/mL 

全氟十四酸 Perfluorotetradecanoic acid 376-06-7 50 µg/mL 

N⁃甲基全氟辛基磺酰胺 N-methyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid 2355-31-9 50 µg/mL 

N⁃乙基全氟辛基磺酰胺 N-ethyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid 2991-50-6 50 µg/mL 

全氟丁烷磺酸 Perfluorobutane sulfonic acid 375-73-5 50 µg/mL 

全氟己烷磺酸 Perfluorohexane sulfonic acid 355-46-4 50 µg/mL 

全氟辛烷磺酸 Perfluorooctane sulfonic acid 1763-23-1 50 µg/mL 

  

https://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/J29PFC-24.html
https://www.jkchemical.com/CH/products/J29PFC-24-10X.html
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/2914231
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/2914228
https://www.jkchemical.com/product/2914237
https://www.accustandard.com/pfas-standards?utm_source=PFASemail&utm_medium=edist&utm_id=ed20210609
https://www.accustandard.com/pfas-standards?utm_source=PFASemail&utm_medium=edist&utm_id=ed20210609
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（PFAS）全氟，我们不“氟” 

百灵威供应最新全氟化合物标品定制，助力检测行业 

产品编号 M-537.1 

 
Matrix 2 µg/mL in Methanol 

Number of 

Components 
18 

Unit 1 mL 

Analyte Analyte 
CAS 

Number 

Target 

Concentration 

全氟(2-甲基-3-氧

杂己酸) 
Perfluoro(2-methyl-3-oxahexanoic) acid 13252-13-6 2 µg/mL 

N-乙基全氟辛烷

磺酰氨基乙酸 

N-ethylperfluoro-1-octanesulfonamidoacetic acid 

(linear) 
2991-50-6 2 µg/mL 

N-甲基全氟辛烷

磺酰氨基乙酸 

N-methylperfluoro-1-octanesulfonamidoacetic acid 

(linear) 
2355-31-9 2 µg/mL 

全氟-1-丁磺酸 Perfluorobutane-1-sulfonic acid 375-73-5 2 µg/mL 

全氟癸酸 Perfluoro-n-decanoic acid 335-76-2 2 µg/mL 

全氟十二酸 Perfluoro-n-dodecanoic acid 307-55-1 2 µg/mL 

全氟庚酸 Perfluoro-n-heptanoic acid 375-85-9 2 µg/mL 

全氟己基磺酸 Perfluorohexane-1-sulfonic acid (Linear and Branched) 355-46-4 2 µg/mL 

全氟己酸 Perfluoro-n-hexanoic acid 307-24-4 2 µg/mL 

全氟壬酸 Perfluoro-n-nonanoic acid 375-95-1 2 µg/mL 

全氟辛烷磺酸 Perfluorooctane-1-sulfonic acid (Linear and branched) 1763-23-1 2 µg/mL 

全氟辛酸 Perfluoro-n-octanoic acid 335-67-1 2 µg/mL 

全氟十四酸 Perfluoro-n-tetradecanoic acid 376-06-7 2 µg/mL 

全氟十三酸 Perfluoro-n-tridecanoic acid 72629-94-8 2 µg/mL 

全氟十一酸 Perfluoro-n-undecanoic acid 2058-94-8 2 µg/mL 

11-氯二十氟-3-氧

代十二烷-1-磺酸 
11-Chloroeicosafluoro-3-oxaundecane-1-sulfonic acid 763051-92-9 2 µg/mL 

9-氯十六氟-3-氧

烷酮-1-磺酸 
9-Chlorohexadecafluoro-3-oxanone-1-sulfonic acid 756426-58-1 2 µg/mL 

4,8-二氧-3H-全氟

壬酸 
4,8-Dioxa-3H-perfluorononanoic acid 919005-14-4 2 µg/mL 
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（PFAS）全氟，我们不“氟” 

百灵威供应最新全氟化合物标品定制，助力检测行业 

产品编号 PFC-24 

 
Matrix 2 µg/mL in Acetonitrile:Water (95:5) 

Number of 

Components 
24 

Unit 1 mL 

Analyte Analyte CAS Number 
Target 

Concentration 

全氟己酸 Perfluorohexanoic acid 307-24-4 2 µg/mL 

全氟庚酸 Perfluoroheptanoic acid 375-85-9 2 µg/mL 

全氟辛酸 Perfluorooctanoic acid 335-67-1 2 µg/mL 

全氟壬酸 Perfluorononanoic acid 375-95-1 2 µg/mL 

全氟癸酸 Perfluorodecanoic acid 335-76-2 2 µg/mL 

全氟十一酸 Perfluoroundecanoic acid 2058-94-8 2 µg/mL 

全氟十二酸 Perfluorododecanoic acid 307-55-1 2 µg/mL 

全氟十三酸 Perfluorotridecanoic acid 72629-94-8 2 µg/mL 

全氟十四酸 Perfluorotetradecanoic acid 376-06-7 2 µg/mL 

N⁃甲基全氟辛基磺

酰胺 

N-Methylperfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid 

(Linear and branched) 
N/A 2 µg/mL 

N⁃乙基全氟辛基磺

酰胺 

N-Ethylperfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid 

(Linear and branched) 
N/A 2 µg/mL 

全氟丁酸 Perfluorobutanoic acid 375-22-4 2 µg/mL 

全氟戊酸 Perfluoropentanoic acid 2706-90-3 2 µg/mL 

全氟丁烷磺酸钾 Potassium perfluorobutanesulfonate 29420-49-3 2 µg/mL 

全氟戊烷磺酸钠 Sodium perfluoro-1-pentanesulfonate 630402-22-1 2 µg/mL 

全氟己烷磺酸钾 Potassium perfluorohexanesulfonate 3871-99-6 2 µg/mL 

全氟庚烷磺酸钠 Sodium perfluoro-1-heptanesulfonate 21934-50-9 2 µg/mL 

全氟辛烷磺酸钾 Potassium perfluorooctanesulfonate 2795-39-3 2 µg/mL 

全氟壬烷磺酸钠 Sodium perfluoro-1-nonanesulfonate 98789-57-2 2 µg/mL 

全氟癸烷磺酸钠 Sodium perfluoro-1-decanesulfonate 2806-15-7 2 µg/mL 

1H,1H,2H,2H-全氟-

1-己烷磺酸钠 
Sodium 1H,1H,2H,2H-perfluoro-1-hexanesulfonate 27619-93-8 2 µg/mL 

1H,1H,2H,2H-全氟-

1-辛烷磺酸钠 
Sodium 1H,1H,2H,2H-perfluoro-1-octanesulfonate 27619-94-9 2 µg/mL 

1H,1H,2H,2H-全氟-

1-癸烷磺酸钠 
Sodium 1H,1H,2H,2H-perfluoro1-decanesulfonate 27619-96-1 2 µg/mL 

全氟辛基磺酰胺 Perfluorooctane sulfonamide 754-91-6 2 µg/mL 
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（PFAS）全氟，我们不“氟” 

百灵威供应最新全氟化合物标品定制，助力检测行业 

产品编号 PFC-24-10X 

 
Matrix 2 µg/mL in Acetonitrile:Water (95:5) 

Number of 

Components 
24 

Unit 1 mL 

Analyte Analyte CAS Number 
Target 

Concentration 

全氟己酸 Perfluorohexanoic acid 307-24-4 20 µg/mL 

全氟庚酸 Perfluoroheptanoic acid 375-85-9 20 µg/mL 

全氟辛酸 Perfluorooctanoic acid 335-67-1 20 µg/mL 

全氟壬酸 Perfluorononanoic acid 375-95-1 20 µg/mL 

全氟癸酸 Perfluorodecanoic acid 335-76-2 20 µg/mL 

全氟十一酸 Perfluoroundecanoic acid 2058-94-8 20 µg/mL 

全氟十二酸 Perfluorododecanoic acid 307-55-1 20 µg/mL 

全氟十三酸 Perfluorotridecanoic acid 72629-94-8 20 µg/mL 

全氟十四酸 Perfluorotetradecanoic acid 376-06-7 20 µg/mL 

N⁃甲基全氟辛基磺

酰胺 

N-Methylperfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid 

(Linear and branched) 
N/A 20 µg/mL 

N⁃乙基全氟辛基磺

酰胺 

N-Ethylperfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid 

(Linear and branched) 
N/A 20 µg/mL 

全氟丁酸 Perfluorobutanoic acid 375-22-4 20 µg/mL 

全氟戊酸 Perfluoropentanoic acid 2706-90-3 20 µg/mL 

全氟丁烷磺酸钾 Potassium perfluorobutanesulfonate 29420-49-3 20 µg/mL 

全氟戊烷磺酸钠 Sodium perfluoro-1-pentanesulfonate 630402-22-1 20 µg/mL 

全氟己烷磺酸钾 Potassium perfluorohexanesulfonate 3871-99-6 20 µg/mL 

全氟庚烷磺酸钠 Sodium perfluoro-1-heptanesulfonate 21934-50-9 20 µg/mL 

全氟辛烷磺酸钾 Potassium perfluorooctanesulfonate 2795-39-3 20 µg/mL 

全氟壬烷磺酸钠 Sodium perfluoro-1-nonanesulfonate 98789-57-2 20 µg/mL 

全氟癸烷磺酸钠 Sodium perfluoro-1-decanesulfonate 2806-15-7 20 µg/mL 

1H,1H,2H,2H-全氟-

1-己烷磺酸钠 
Sodium 1H,1H,2H,2H-perfluoro-1-hexanesulfonate 27619-93-8 20 µg/mL 

1H,1H,2H,2H-全氟-

1-辛烷磺酸钠 
Sodium 1H,1H,2H,2H-perfluoro-1-octanesulfonate 27619-94-9 20 µg/mL 

1H,1H,2H,2H-全氟-

1-癸烷磺酸钠 
Sodium 1H,1H,2H,2H-perfluoro1-decanesulfonate 27619-96-1 20 µg/mL 

全氟辛基磺酰胺 Perfluorooctane sulfonamide 754-91-6 20 µg/mL 
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（PFAS）全氟，我们不“氟” 

百灵威供应最新全氟化合物标品定制，助力检测行业 

 


